
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 08	 3-00	 305		 33,100	 1,563	 1,231	 4,208	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
QUEEN-ACRES MILLENIUM LIBBY-ET	 06	 3-04	 305		 33,740	 1,588	 1,210	 4,184	
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD

SR 3 YEAR OLD (305 CHEESE YIELD)
SWEET PEAS IMPERIAL KASSIE	 06	 3-06	 292		  34,120	 1,762	 1,395	 4,761		
	 PEASE, HEATHER, SUSQUEHANNA, PA
MAINSTREAM BARKLY JUBILEE	 07	 3-06	 305		  41,250	 1,876	 1,368	 4,724		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
CAREBEAR SATURN ELLY	 05	 3-09	 305		  34,870	 1,715	 1,311	 4,536		
	 MAXHAM, JILL, SOUTH HERO, VT
K&K IMPACT OLGA	 16	 3-11	 305		  36,170	 1,749	 1,304	 4,509		
	 LUTTROPP, JASON, BERLIN, WI
MAINSTREAM PRH JULIEMAE-ET	 10	 3-06	 305		  32,570	 1,659	 1,264	 4,375	 V	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
COLD RUN TEX JONINA	 16	 3-10	 305		  31,860	 1,632	 1,248	 4,320		
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
QUEEN-ACRES LUCKY PERIMITER	 06	 3-08	 305		  32,350	 1,828	 1,232	 4,263		
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
MAINSTREAM BOMBER SHADOW	 11	 3-08	 305		  34,620	 1,800	 1,225	 4,235	 V	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
DUPAT LOUIE 7905	 15	 3-09	 305		  29,200	 1,589	 1,206	 4,178		
	 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC, HILMAR, CA
GREENRIDGE BERRETTA ACCENT	 00	 3-11	 305		  35,230	 1,685	 1,275	 4,145	 V	
	 ORISIO, RAYMOND, KINGSBURG, CA

JR 4 YEAR OLD (305 CHEESE YIELD)
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 09	 4-03	 305		  37,210	 1,802	 1,365	 4,721		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
CELESTIAL IATOLA SILHOUETTE	 12	 4-00	 305	 *	 32,370	 1,747	 1,376	 4,712		
	 FREMSTAD, GRANT, WESTBY, WI
CINNAMON RIDGE PLUS PARTRIDGE {6}	 18	 4-03	 305		  34,500	 1,736	 1,372	 4,685		
	 MAXWELL JOHN & EDWIN, DONAHUE, IA
PRAIRIE HARBOUR LEGION JOPAI	 09	 4-04	 305		  34,630	 1,713	 1,369	 4,644		
	 PRAIRIE HARBOUR JERSEYS, GLENCOE, MN
QA/WF HALLMARK DELIRIOUS	 05	 4-01	 305		  36,650	 1,953	 1,310	 4,529		
	 OSBORN DEBORAH C & WAVERLY FARMS, KEYMAR, MD
NORMANDELL KHAN ARIEL	 01	 4-03	 305		  36,780	 1,662	 1,302	 4,462	 V	
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
MAINSTREAM HALLMARK SERENA	 07	 4-04	 305		  33,390	 1,721	 1,276	 4,416		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM ACTION YVETTE	 12	 4-02	 305		  39,270	 1,748	 1,271	 4,388		
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
SAYBROOK WHISTLING MISCHIFF	 06	 4-01	 305		  32,790	 1,763	 1,267	 4,385		
	 TIGHE JOHN & SUBJECT RUSSELL, ELMER, NJ
HAVS IATOLA TOPAZ	 12	 4-04	 305		  35,000	 1,842	 1,259	 4,353		
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA

SR 4 YEAR OLD (305 CHEESE YIELD)
MAINSTREAM BARKLY JUBILEE	 08	 4-08	 305		  45,560	 2,118	 1,477	 5,099		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
QUEEN-ACRES MILLENIUM LIBBY-ET	 07	 4-06	 305		  38,130	 1,771	 1,426	 4,813		
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
MAINSTREAM BERRETTA JOY	 03	 4-09	 305		  38,550	 2,016	 1,300	 4,491		
	 KORTUS, MELISSA R, LYNDEN, WA
BW PARADE NELL S804	 14	 4-06	 305	 *	 33,430	 1,635	 1,266	 4,373		
	 BRENTWOOD FARMS, ORLAND, CA
MAINSTREAM PRH JULIEMAE-ET	 11	 4-09	 302		  32,430	 1,851	 1,245	 4,309		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM BOMBER JAZZY-ET	 10	 4-10	 305		  37,430	 1,647	 1,246	 4,303	 V	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
BRIDON JUNO BANGO	 03	 4-11	 305		  31,645	 1,953	 1,233	 4,268		
	 TIGHE JOHN & SUBJECT RUSSELL, ELMER, NJ
FOUR SPRINGS REMAKE RACHEL	 04	 4-09	 305		  35,830	 1,783	 1,220	 4,215		
	 WICKER J CRAIG & SUSAN E, CENTRE HALL, PA
MAINSTREAM FINAL REMEMBER	 14	 4-08	 305		  34,390	 1,744	 1,212	 4,189		
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM BOMBER SHADOW	 12	 4-11	 305		  33,940	 1,711	 1,202	 4,155		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA

5 THRU 9 YEAR OLD (305 CHEESE YIELD)
HILLACRES MARINAS NAUTICAL	 11	 7-11	 305		 36,610	 2,027	 1,469	 5,087	
	 TIGHE JOHN & SUBJECT RUSSELL, ELMER, NJ
HI-LAND PARAMOUNT PATRIC	 09	 5-01	 305	 *	35,650	 2,130	 1,391	 4,815	
	 FREMSTAD, JORY, WESTBY, WI
K&K IMPACT OLGA	 17	 5-00	 305		 44,820	 1,707	 1,502	 4,811	
	 LUTTROPP, JASON, BERLIN, WI
BRIDON JUNO BANGO	 05	 7-07	 305		 35,398	 1,799	 1,380	 4,777	
	 TIGHE JOHN & SUBJECT RUSSELL, ELMER, NJ
ARETHUSA HG LIBBY-ET	 17	 5-03	 305		 32,460	 2,037	 1,377	 4,772	

PERFORMANCE REPORT

	 The National Class Leader List summarizes the 10 highest lacta-
tions for milk, protein, fat, and cheese yield in nine age categories. 
Lactations are 305 days (or less) in length and are official on the 
AJCA records. These lists include lactations added to the database 
through December 31, 2019. To qualify for these lists, all test days 
included in a completed 305- or 365-day lactation record must 

occur in a herd or herds enrolled in the Production Records Plus, 
TPE-Plus, REAP Plus programs, or be a Generation Count {4} or 
higher for registration status.  
   An asterisk in the column after days milked indicates that the ani-
mal was milked more than twice daily during part or all of the lacta-
tion. A “V” following the record indicates that it has been verified.

NAME–OWNER	 YEAR	 AGE	 DAYS	 MILK	 FAT	 PROTEIN	 CY

NATIONAL CLASS LEADER LIST—CHEESE YIELD:  YEARLING (305 CHEESE YIELD)
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO MISTLE TOE	 15	 1-10	 305		  36,650	 1,825	 1,408	 4,873		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
HIGHVIEW MAGNUM 4114	 16	 1-09	 305		  36,960	 1,661	 1,348	 4,527		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO PAULA	 14	 1-10	 305		  30,530	 1,483	 1,128	 3,902		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
CROSSWIND CITATION A 6714 {4}-ET	 18	 1-09	 291	 *	 28,030	 1,599	 1,126	 3,899		
	 CROSSWIND JERSEYS, ELKTON, SD
HAVS IATOLA TOPAZ	 09	 1-10	 305		  32,270	 1,615	 1,079	 3,727		
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
HIGHVIEW PLUS BONNIE {6}	 13	 1-10	 305		  29,570	 1,354	 1,100	 3,693		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
NORSE STAR ABE TINKER	 08	 1-11	 305	 *	 33,520	 1,494	 1,056	 3,644		
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 06	 1-10	 305		  29,290	 1,455	 1,047	 3,620		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM IATOLA JERILEE-ET	 11	 1-10	 305		  28,830	 1,459	 1,011	 3,494		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
KILGUS FINALIST GEM-ET	 11	 1-11	 305		  30,430	 1,515	 1,011	 3,492		
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA

JR 2 YEAR OLD (305 CHEESE YIELD)
HIGHVIEW TBONE VODKA {4}	 13	 2-01	 305		 33,600	 1,651	 1,312	 4,465	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
QUEEN-ACRES MILLENIUM SUNFLOWER {6}	05	 2-05	 305		 34,340	 1,474	 1,155	 3,955	
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
QUEEN-ACRES DELIVERANCE FIGI	 07	 2-00	 305		 24,050	 1,382	 1,107	 3,757	
	 HOPE ACRES LLC, YORK, PA
MAINSTREAM BOMBER SHADOW	 09	 2-05	 305		 31,980	 1,581	 1,082	 3,738	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM AWARD ROSINE	 11	 2-01	 305		 29,720	 1,441	 1,080	 3,735	 V
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM PRH JULIEMAE-ET	 09	 2-01	 305		 30,320	 1,279	 1,143	 3,636	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
SLJ AJ WEIJAH	 19	 2-01	 305		 24,660	 1,393	 1,045	 3,621	
	 CLARK, MAELEE, SENECA, MO
AHLEM JACE CHARM 15069-ET	 07	 2-01	 305	 *	33,550	 1,546	 1,048	 3,616	
	 WUSSOW, KAILA, CECIL, WI
BW MAY SUZANNE IF157-ET	 15	 2-03	 305	 *	28,700	 1,547	 1,028	 3,554	
	 BRENTWOOD FARMS, ORLAND, CA
MAINSTREAM LEGAL JULIENNE	 14	 2-01	 305		 28,770	 1,341	 1,026	 3,547	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA

SR 2 YEAR OLD (305 CHEESE YIELD)
NORSE STAR ILLUSION LENA	 08	 2-10	 305	 *	 27,990	 1,932	 1,265	 4,387		
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
FOUR SPRINGS CHOICE CHELSEA-P	 05	 2-10	 305		  33,980	 1,481	 1,189	 4,016		
	 HARDY, TUCKER, BELLEVILLE, PA
JX FASTLANE VACATION LILIBETH {4}	 16	 2-11	 305	 *	 30,840	 1,724	 1,159	 4,010		
	 ALVES, ISIDRO, FALLON, NV
CINNAMON RIDGE KYROS NINTENDO	 17	 2-11	 305		  32,280	 1,411	 1,236	 3,977		
	 MAXWELL, JOHN DAVID, DONAHUE, IA
NORSE STAR TEQUILA N2510 {4}	 11	 2-11	 305	 *	 28,770	 1,568	 1,148	 3,975		
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
LANIS LEXI OF STAR JERSEY	 95	 2-11	 305		  30,000	 1,387	 1,320	 3,952	 V	
	 CREWS, RAYCENE, BOISE, ID
CINNAMON RIDGE WILLIE JOANNA	 17	 2-11	 305		  28,720	 1,441	 1,142	 3,893		
	 MAXWELL AMY & KARA, DONAHUE, IA
MAINSTREAM IATOLA JERILEE-ET	 12	 2-11	 305		  30,420	 1,512	 1,125	 3,891		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
COLD RUN IMPULS TISHA-ET	 16	 2-11	 305		  29,710	 1,414	 1,168	 3,887		
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
HIGHVIEW PLUS BONNIE {6}	 14	 2-11	 305		  30,600	 1,345	 1,230	 3,866		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN

JR 3 YEAR OLD (305 CHEESE YIELD)
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO MISTLE TOE	 16	 3-00	 305		 38,980	 1,910	 1,521	 5,170	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
HIGHVIEW TBONE VODKA {4}	 14	 3-01	 305		 34,310	 1,742	 1,356	 4,672	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
NORSE STAR HALLMARK BOOTIE	 06	 3-00	 305	 *	34,427	 2,428	 1,303	 4,509	
	 FREMSTAD, JEANA MARIE, WESTBY, WI
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO PAULA	 15	 3-01	 305		 33,560	 1,662	 1,282	 4,436	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
DOWN HOME MONTANA BRITA	 03	 3-03	 305	 *	35,530	 1,677	 1,274	 4,405	
	 WUBS, RICHARD, RUSK, TX
HAVS IATOLA TOPAZ	 11	 3-01	 305		 36,290	 1,771	 1,272	 4,397	 V
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
SUNSET CANYON RENEGADE ANTHEM-ET	 14	 3-04	 305	 *	32,960	 2,184	 1,250	 4,325	
	 SHOT OF NAT LLC, DE FOREST, WI
JX COLD RUN IVAN VILLIAN {5}	 19	 3-00	 305	 *	32,010	 1,701	 1,222	 4,229	

National Class Leader List

NAME–OWNER	 YEAR	 AGE	 DAYS	 MILK	 FAT	 PROTEIN	 CY



	 HERRON JAMES AND RENNER TED, SALEM, OH
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 10	 5-04	 305		 38,210	 2,016	 1,379	 4,768	 V
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
SLJ COUNTRY MAJERLE	 19	 9-11	 305		 33,010	 1,811	 1,363	 4,721	
	 CLARK, TREASURE, SENECA, MO
BRIDON JUNO BANGO	 04	 6-07	 305		 35,469	 1,846	 1,345	 4,654	
	 TIGHE JOHN & SUBJECT RUSSELL, ELMER, NJ
ALL LYNNS LOUIE VENETIA-ET	 14	 5-00	 305	 *	42,360	 1,674	 1,423	 4,648	
	 ALLEN, DAVID, REEDSBURG, WI
SLJ COUNTRY MAJERLE	 14	 5-07	 305		 34,020	 1,852	 1,333	 4,614	
	 CLARK, TREASURE, SENECA, MO

10 YEARS & OVER (305 CHEESE YIELD)
LANI OF STAR JERSEY	 00	 10-06	 286		 32,400	 1,391	 1,330	 3,968	 V
	 CREWS, RAYCENE, BOISE, ID
LADYHOLM-N JEWELS JADE	 10	 10-01	 305		 30,410	 1,433	 1,095	 3,786	
	 PEASE, HEATHER, SUSQUEHANNA, PA
TRIPLE S FANCYS BRANDI	 02	 10-05	 305		 32,150	 1,469	 1,047	 3,615	
	 KIPP THOMAS & ABBY, HAZEL GREEN, WI
SELECT LILY OF MAINSTREAM	 10	 11-00	 305		 31,190	 1,464	 1,030	 3,557	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
LAGERWEYS 285 SILKY	 07	 10-07	 305		 28,660	 1,328	 1,006	 3,477	
	 KORTUS, MELISSA R, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 16	 11-07	 305		 28,510	 1,476	 1,005	 3,474	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MASON BERRETTA JENETTA	 02	 10-04	 305	 *	27,050	 1,244	 1,059	 3,464	
	 DEBOER, NICO, CHANDLER, TX
BARMORE BAUBLES PERFECT VIEW-ET	 09	 10-04	 302		 27,380	 1,277	 1,019	 3,457	
	 MARCKS BARB & KEVIN, SEYMOUR, WI
4W PUSHER LIZZIE	 19	 11-11	 305		 28,820	 1,316	 999	 3,452	
	 CORE, BRITTANY, SALVISA, KY
BARBERS KARL STELLA	 09	 11-00	 305		 29,830	 1,370	 990	 3,419	
	 COVERT DOUG & MOLLY, HUDSON, MI

NATIONAL CLASS LEADER LIST—MILK: YEARLING (305 MILK)
HIGHVIEW MAGNUM 4114	 16	 1-09	 305		  36,960	 1,661	 1,348	 4,527		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO MISTLE TOE	 15	 1-10	 305		  36,650	 1,825	 1,408	 4,873		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
NORSE STAR ABE TINKER	 08	 1-11	 305	 *	 33,520	 1,494	 1,056	 3,644		
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
HAVS IATOLA TOPAZ	 09	 1-10	 305		  32,270	 1,615	 1,079	 3,727		
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
JX HOCKETT ELI G1895 {4}	 07	 1-09	 305	 *	 31,940	 738	 942	 2,484		
	 GREEN VALLEY FARMS, RANDLEMAN, NC
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO PAULA	 14	 1-10	 305		  30,530	 1,483	 1,128	 3,902		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
KILGUS FINALIST GEM-ET	 11	 1-11	 305		  30,430	 1,515	 1,011	 3,492		
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
HIGHVIEW PLUS BONNIE {6}	 13	 1-10	 305		  29,570	 1,354	 1,100	 3,693		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
MAINSTREAM BARKLY JUBILEE	 05	 1-11	 305		  29,500	 1,247	 952	 3,286		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 06	 1-10	 305		  29,290	 1,455	 1,047	 3,620		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA

JR 2 YEAR OLD (305 MILK)
QUEEN-ACRES MILLENIUM SUNFLOWER {6}	05	 2-05	 305		 34,340	 1,474	 1,155	 3,955	
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
HIGHVIEW TBONE VODKA {4}	 13	 2-01	 305		 33,600	 1,651	 1,312	 4,465	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
AHLEM JACE CHARM 15069-ET	 07	 2-01	 305	 *	33,550	 1,546	 1,048	 3,616	
	 WUSSOW, KAILA, CECIL, WI
JX D&E HARRIS VIOLET 16197 {5}-ET	 19	 2-00	 305	 *	32,730	 1,107	 1,030	 3,195	
	 WUSSOW, COLIN, CECIL, WI
GOFF JACE 5436	 08	 2-00	 305	 *	32,220	 1,193	 1,160	 3,521	
	 GOFF, BUSTER, HOBBS, NM
MAINSTREAM BOMBER SHADOW	 09	 2-05	 305		 31,980	 1,581	 1,082	 3,738	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM AWARD SHAVON	 10	 2-01	 305		 30,770	 1,497	 1,013	 3,498	 V
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM KJ SATENE	 14	 2-00	 305		 30,390	 1,503	 981	 3,386	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM PRH JULIEMAE-ET	 09	 2-01	 305		 30,320	 1,279	 1,143	 3,636	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM JACE MAUAI	 08	 2-00	 305		 29,800	 1,200	 1,004	 3,309	
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA

SR 2 YEAR OLD (305 MILK)
FOUR SPRINGS CHOICE CHELSEA-P	 05	 2-10	 305		 33,980	 1,481	 1,189	 4,016	
	 HARDY, TUCKER, BELLEVILLE, PA
JX EXELS GOLDA REED 2820 {4}	 17	 2-11	 305	 *	33,570	 1,240	 1,092	 3,494	
	 VANEXEL, JENNIFER, LODI, CA
JX CINNAMON RIDGE CHARLMAGN SHIRLEY {4}	19	 2-11	 305		 33,400	 1,368	 1,184	 3,831	
	 MAXWELL, KARA ALICE, DONAHUE, IA
BOHNERTS VICTORY NELLIE	 17	 2-09	 305	 *	32,390	 1,317	 1,050	 3,557	
	 BOHNERT JERSEYS, EAST MOLINE, IL
BAR MB CREDIBULL 9714	 18	 2-11	 305	 *	32,360	 1,266	 1,130	 3,593	
	 BOER JERSEYS, DALHART, TX
CINNAMON RIDGE KYROS NINTENDO	 17	 2-11	 305		 32,280	 1,411	 1,236	 3,977	
	 MAXWELL, JOHN DAVID, DONAHUE, IA
HEARTWOOD LEXICON 1930 {4}	 16	 2-11	 305	 *	32,260	 1,332	 1,080	 3,624	
	 HEARTWOOD FARM, COBB, WI
ERTL BARKLY GISELLE {5}	 10	 2-10	 305	 *	31,440	 1,235	 1,013	 3,375	
	 ERTL DAVID & BETH, LASCASSAS, TN
JX CINNAMON RIDGE MACHETE OREGON {4}	18	 2-09	 305		 31,310	 1,307	 1,057	 3,553	
	 MAXWELL, AMY, DONAHUE, IA
UNDERGROUND REMAKE DIAMOND	 07	 2-09	 305		 31,300	 1,339	 1,184	 3,789	
	 SUBJECT RUSS, TIGHE JOHN & YOUSE SCOTT, RIDGELY, MD

JR 3 YEAR OLD (305 MILK)
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO MISTLE TOE	 16	 3-00	 305		  38,980	 1,910	 1,521	 5,170		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
HAVS IATOLA TOPAZ	 11	 3-01	 305		  36,290	 1,771	 1,272	 4,397	 V	
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
DOWN HOME MONTANA BRITA	 03	 3-03	 305	 *	 35,530	 1,677	 1,274	 4,405		
	 WUBS, RICHARD, RUSK, TX
NORSE STAR HALLMARK BOOTIE	 06	 3-00	 305	 *	 34,427	 2,428	 1,303	 4,509		
	 FREMSTAD, JEANA MARIE, WESTBY, WI
WAUNAKEE LOUIE PEPPERDINE 2579	 14	 3-04	 305	 *	 34,320	 1,205	 1,175	 3,558		
	 LAUFENBERG, GERALD, MOUNT HOREB, WI
HIGHVIEW TBONE VODKA {4}	 14	 3-01	 305		  34,310	 1,742	 1,356	 4,672		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
PETERSON Q IMPULS LEBA 2123	 13	 3-05	 305	 *	 34,240	 1,615	 1,145	 3,955		
	 VANEXEL HANK & CAROLYN, LODI, CA
MAINSTREAM BERRETTA JOY	 02	 3-02	 305		  33,860	 1,422	 1,207	 3,949		
	 KORTUS, MELISSA R, LYNDEN, WA
BOLLE-ACRES GRND CHERRY	 17	 3-00	 305	 *	 33,840	 1,170	 1,119	 3,422		
	 BOLLENBACHER MAX,CARRIEJO,DREW, LANE, SOPHIE,, ARGOS, IN
STONEY HOLLOW BOMBER JACKIE	 07	 3-02	 305		  33,760	 1,489	 1,157	 3,982		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA

SR 3 YEAR OLD (305 MILK)
MAINSTREAM BARKLY JUBILEE	 07	 3-06	 305		  41,250	 1,876	 1,368	 4,724		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
K&K IMPACT OLGA	 16	 3-11	 305		  36,170	 1,749	 1,304	 4,509		
	 LUTTROPP, JASON, BERLIN, WI
QUEEN-ACRES MILLENIUM SUNFLOWER {6}	06	 3-08	 305		  36,100	 1,344	 1,190	 3,797		
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
GREENRIDGE BERRETTA ACCENT	 00	 3-11	 305		  35,230	 1,685	 1,275	 4,145	 V	
	 ORISIO, RAYMOND, KINGSBURG, CA
NORSE STAR PRESTON FIONA	 14	 3-11	 305	 *	 35,020	 1,505	 1,175	 4,032		
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
CAREBEAR SATURN ELLY	 05	 3-09	 305		  34,870	 1,715	 1,311	 4,536		
	 MAXHAM, JILL, SOUTH HERO, VT
MAINSTREAM BOMBER SHADOW	 11	 3-08	 305		  34,620	 1,800	 1,225	 4,235	 V	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
AHLEM B JOHN PRINCESS 3183-ET	 07	 3-07	 305	 *	 34,400	 1,521	 1,069	 3,688		
	 LAUFENBERG, GERALD, MOUNT HOREB, WI
JX DODAN CARNATION RILEY BREEZE {4}	 17	 3-09	 305		  34,320	 1,216	 1,091	 3,453		
	 D & D JERSEYS, NEWTON, WI
SWEET PEAS IMPERIAL KASSIE	 06	 3-06	 292		  34,120	 1,762	 1,395	 4,761		
	 PEASE, HEATHER, SUSQUEHANNA, PA

JR 4 YEAR OLD (305 MILK)
MAINSTREAM BARKLY SHERATON	 08	 4-04	 305		 39,330	 1,597	 1,220	 4,209	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM ACTION YVETTE	 12	 4-02	 305		 39,270	 1,748	 1,271	 4,388	
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 09	 4-03	 305		 37,210	 1,802	 1,365	 4,721	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
NORSE STAR ABE TINKER	 10	 4-04	 305	 *	37,140	 1,577	 1,125	 3,880	
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
ACE HIGH DC HONEY BUN	 99	 4-00	 305		 37,050	 1,223	 1,416	 3,812	
	 FRENNIER, CASEY P, CHURUBUSCO, NY
NORMANDELL KHAN ARIEL	 01	 4-03	 305		 36,780	 1,662	 1,302	 4,462	 V
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
QA/WF HALLMARK DELIRIOUS	 05	 4-01	 305		 36,650	 1,953	 1,310	 4,529	
	 OSBORN DEBORAH C & WAVERLY FARMS, KEYMAR, MD
MAINSTREAM CHOICE SHASTA	 05	 4-02	 305		 36,060	 1,454	 1,194	 3,977	
	 KORTUS, MELISSA R, LYNDEN, WA
HAVS IATOLA TOPAZ	 12	 4-04	 305		 35,000	 1,842	 1,259	 4,353	
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
CREEK VIEW ACE TIGRESS 301	 19	 4-05	 305		 34,950	 1,200	 1,128	 3,481	
	 PHEASANT, ALEXIS, MARTINSBURG, PA

SR 4 YEAR OLD (305 MILK)
MAINSTREAM BARKLY JUBILEE	 08	 4-08	 305		  45,560	 2,118	 1,477	 5,099		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM BERRETTA JOY	 03	 4-09	 305		  38,550	 2,016	 1,300	 4,491		
	 KORTUS, MELISSA R, LYNDEN, WA
QUEEN-ACRES MILLENIUM LILLIAN-ET	 07	 4-11	 305		  38,550	 1,511	 1,246	 4,138		
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
QUEEN-ACRES MILLENIUM LIBBY-ET	 07	 4-06	 305		  38,130	 1,771	 1,426	 4,813		
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
MAINSTREAM BOMBER JAZZY-ET	 10	 4-10	 305		  37,430	 1,647	 1,246	 4,303	 V	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
FOUR SPRINGS REMAKE RACHEL	 04	 4-09	 305		  35,830	 1,783	 1,220	 4,215		
	 WICKER J CRAIG & SUSAN E, CENTRE HALL, PA
MICHAEL CENTURION DARLA	 09	 4-11	 305	 *	 35,130	 1,732	 1,158	 3,999	 V	
	 WUSSOW KAILA & COLIN, CECIL, WI
MAINS WARRIOR MATTIE	 14	 4-06	 305	 *	 35,100	 1,193	 1,084	 3,405		
	 MAINS, DANIEL R, NEWVILLE, PA
EBERT LEGAL 8168 {4}	 16	 4-06	 305	 *	 34,670	 1,302	 1,016	 3,479		
	 EBERT RANDY & RENEE, ALGOMA, WI
AHLEM B JOHN PRINCESS 3183-ET	 09	 4-09	 305	 *	 34,660	 1,720	 1,130	 3,901		
	 LAUFENBERG, GERALD, MOUNT HOREB, WI

5- TO 9 YEAR OLD (305 MILK)
K&K IMPACT OLGA	 17	 5-00	 305		  44,820	 1,707	 1,502	 4,811		
	 LUTTROPP, JASON, BERLIN, WI
ALL LYNNS LOUIE VENETIA-ET	 14	 5-00	 305	 *	 42,360	 1,674	 1,423	 4,648		
	 ALLEN, DAVID, REEDSBURG, WI
QUEEN-ACRES MILLENIUM SUNFLOWER {6}	08	 5-04	 305		  40,990	 1,413	 1,389	 4,188		
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 10	 5-04	 305		  38,210	 2,016	 1,379	 4,768	 V	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
COTTONWOOD MERRY VIOLET	 03	 6-04	 305		  37,640	 1,708	 1,330	 4,574		
	 MAACK, GINA, CLOVERDALE, OR
MAINSTREAM BOMBER JAZZY-ET	 12	 6-04	 305		  37,130	 1,906	 1,273	 4,399		
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HIGHVIEW TBONE VODKA {4}	 14	 3-01	 305		  34,310	 1,742	 1,356	 4,672		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
STAR JERSEY BERRETTA HARMONY {6}	 00	 3-05	 305		  31,960	 1,468	 1,351	 4,119		
	 CREWS, GEORGE, STAR, ID
NORSE STAR HALLMARK BOOTIE	 06	 3-00	 305	 *	 34,427	 2,428	 1,303	 4,509		
	 FREMSTAD, JEANA MARIE, WESTBY, WI
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO PAULA	 15	 3-01	 305		  33,560	 1,662	 1,282	 4,436		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
DOWN HOME MONTANA BRITA	 03	 3-03	 305	 *	 35,530	 1,677	 1,274	 4,405		
	 WUBS, RICHARD, RUSK, TX
HAVS IATOLA TOPAZ	 11	 3-01	 305		  36,290	 1,771	 1,272	 4,397	 V	
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
SUNSET CANYON RENEGADE ANTHEM-ET	 14	 3-04	 305	 *	 32,960	 2,184	 1,250	 4,325		
	 SHOT OF NAT LLC, DE FOREST, WI
COLD RUN ACTION BIZZY	 14	 3-03	 305		  32,510	 1,508	 1,239	 4,134		
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 08	 3-00	 305		  33,100	 1,563	 1,231	 4,208		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA

SR 3 YEAR OLD (305 PROTEIN)
SWEET PEAS IMPERIAL KASSIE	 06	 3-06	 292		  34,120	 1,762	 1,395	 4,761		
	 PEASE, HEATHER, SUSQUEHANNA, PA
MAINSTREAM BARKLY JUBILEE	 07	 3-06	 305		  41,250	 1,876	 1,368	 4,724		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
CAREBEAR SATURN ELLY	 05	 3-09	 305		  34,870	 1,715	 1,311	 4,536		
	 MAXHAM, JILL, SOUTH HERO, VT
K&K IMPACT OLGA	 16	 3-11	 305		  36,170	 1,749	 1,304	 4,509		
	 LUTTROPP, JASON, BERLIN, WI
PRIZES PRAISE OF STAR JERSEY	 98	 3-06	 305		  30,910	 1,409	 1,292	 3,947	 V	
	 CREWS, RAYCENE, BOISE, ID
GREENRIDGE BERRETTA ACCENT	 00	 3-11	 305		  35,230	 1,685	 1,275	 4,145	 V	
	 ORISIO, RAYMOND, KINGSBURG, CA
BARBS MBSB DAYETTA {6}-ET	 97	 3-06	 305		  32,200	 1,296	 1,270	 3,736	 V	
	 MASON WILLIAM & BARBARA, BUHL, ID
MAINSTREAM PRH JULIEMAE-ET	 10	 3-06	 305		  32,570	 1,659	 1,264	 4,375	 V	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
STAR JERSEYS LUCKY LEPRICON	 99	 3-09	 305		  30,270	 1,488	 1,256	 4,024	 V	
	 CREWS, GEORGE, STAR, ID
COLD RUN TEX JONINA	 16	 3-10	 305		  31,860	 1,632	 1,248	 4,320		
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH

JR 4 YEAR OLD (305 PROTEIN)
ACE HIGH DC HONEY BUN	 99	 4-00	 305		  37,050	 1,223	 1,416	 3,812		
	 FRENNIER, CASEY P, CHURUBUSCO, NY
CELESTIAL IATOLA SILHOUETTE	 12	 4-00	 305	 *	 32,370	 1,747	 1,376	 4,712		
	 FREMSTAD, GRANT, WESTBY, WI
CINNAMON RIDGE PLUS PARTRIDGE {6}	 18	 4-03	 305		  34,500	 1,736	 1,372	 4,685		
	 MAXWELL JOHN & EDWIN, DONAHUE, IA
PRAIRIE HARBOUR LEGION JOPAI	 09	 4-04	 305		  34,630	 1,713	 1,369	 4,644		
	 PRAIRIE HARBOUR JERSEYS, GLENCOE, MN
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 09	 4-03	 305		  37,210	 1,802	 1,365	 4,721		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
QUEEN-ACRES MERCURY HALLELUJAH	 08	 4-00	 305		  32,060	 1,478	 1,326	 4,214		
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
COLD RUN ACTION BIZZY	 15	 4-03	 305		  32,710	 1,521	 1,323	 4,277		
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
QA/WF HALLMARK DELIRIOUS	 05	 4-01	 305		  36,650	 1,953	 1,310	 4,529		
	 OSBORN DEBORAH C & WAVERLY FARMS, KEYMAR, MD
NORMANDELL KHAN ARIEL	 01	 4-03	 305		  36,780	 1,662	 1,302	 4,462	 V	
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
HIGH LAWN PRESCOTT COUNTESS-ET	 18	 4-03	 305		  33,580	 1,329	 1,291	 3,925		
	 LORD HEATHER & MAXWELL AMY, DONAHUE, IA

SR 4 YEAR OLD (305 PROTEIN)
MAINSTREAM BARKLY JUBILEE	 08	 4-08	 305		  45,560	 2,118	 1,477	 5,099		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
QUEEN-ACRES MILLENIUM LIBBY-ET	 07	 4-06	 305		  38,130	 1,771	 1,426	 4,813		
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
MAINSTREAM BERRETTA JOY	 03	 4-09	 305		  38,550	 2,016	 1,300	 4,491		
	 KORTUS, MELISSA R, LYNDEN, WA
BW PARADE NELL S804	 14	 4-06	 305	 *	 33,430	 1,635	 1,266	 4,373		
	 BRENTWOOD FARMS, ORLAND, CA
DUNKER PETER OAKLEY	 99	 4-06	 305		  30,030	 1,493	 1,250	 4,024	 V	
	 CREWS, RAYCENE, BOISE, ID
QUEEN-ACRES MILLENIUM LILLIAN-ET	 07	 4-11	 305		  38,550	 1,511	 1,246	 4,138		
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
MAINSTREAM BOMBER JAZZY-ET	 10	 4-10	 305		  37,430	 1,647	 1,246	 4,303	 V	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM PRH JULIEMAE-ET	 11	 4-09	 302		  32,430	 1,851	 1,245	 4,309		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
GAYPEGS BOOMER SOONER EPIC	 98	 4-10	 301		  30,500	 1,481	 1,240	 3,990	 V	
	 CREWS, RAYCENE, BOISE, ID
NORSE STAR LONEX N2221	 11	 4-06	 305	 *	 31,050	 1,298	 1,239	 3,804		
	 SHERPE HANS & SONS, WESTBY, WI

5 THRU 9 YEAR OLD (305 PROT)
K&K IMPACT OLGA	 17	 5-00	 305		  44,820	 1,707	 1,502	 4,811	
	 LUTTROPP, JASON, BERLIN, WI
HILLACRES MARINAS NAUTICAL	 11	 7-11	 305		  36,610	 2,027	 1,469	 5,087	
	 TIGHE JOHN & SUBJECT RUSSELL, ELMER, NJ
ALL LYNNS LOUIE VENETIA-ET	 14	 5-00	 305	 *	 42,360	 1,674	 1,423	 4,648	
	 ALLEN, DAVID, REEDSBURG, WI
HI-LAND PARAMOUNT PATRIC	 09	 5-01	 305	 *	 35,650	 2,130	 1,391	 4,815	
	 FREMSTAD, JORY, WESTBY, WI
QUEEN-ACRES MILLENIUM SUNFLOWER {6}	08	 5-04	 305		  40,990	 1,413	 1,389	 4,188	
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
BRIDON JUNO BANGO	 05	 7-07	 305		  35,398	 1,799	 1,380	 4,777	
	 TIGHE JOHN & SUBJECT RUSSELL, ELMER, NJ
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 10	 5-04	 305		  38,210	 2,016	 1,379	 4,768	 V
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
ARETHUSA HG LIBBY-ET	 17	 5-03	 305		  32,460	 2,037	 1,377	 4,772	

	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
SOONER ILA	 03	 9-02	 305		  36,850	 1,434	 1,226	 3,990		
	 BENNETT, PEGGY A, ALBION, NY
BUDJON-VAIL-SLOAN GEORGIANNA	 14	 5-09	 305	 *	 36,840	 2,146	 1,302	 4,501		
	 KRUEGER, ROBIN, DE FOREST, WI
HILLACRES MARINAS NAUTICAL	 11	 7-11	 305		  36,610	 2,027	 1,469	 5,087		
	 TIGHE JOHN & SUBJECT RUSSELL, ELMER, NJ
SUNSET CANYON MONTANA MISCHIEF	 05	 5-11	 305		  36,570	 1,872	 1,162	 4,010		
	 JENSEN, NATHAN A, BEAVER, OR

10 YEARS & OVER (305 MILK)
LANI OF STAR JERSEY	 00	 10-06	 286		  32,400	 1,391	 1,330	 3,968	 V	
	 CREWS, RAYCENE, BOISE, ID
TRIPLE S FANCYS BRANDI	 02	 10-05	 305		  32,150	 1,469	 1,047	 3,615		
	 KIPP THOMAS & ABBY, HAZEL GREEN, WI
HACKLINE ZIK FAX 598	 18	 10-05	 305		  31,440	 1,124	 992	 3,168		
	 PHEASANT, DALE, MARTINSBURG, PA
SELECT LILY OF MAINSTREAM	 10	 11-00	 305		  31,190	 1,464	 1,030	 3,557		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
BERRYS SELECT SAPPHIRE SLOANE-ET	 08	 10-00	 305		  30,470	 1,216	 1,041	 3,387		
	 OSBORN DEBORAH C & STILES PAUL L, KEYMAR, MD
LADYHOLM-N JEWELS JADE	 10	 10-01	 305		  30,410	 1,433	 1,095	 3,786		
	 PEASE, HEATHER, SUSQUEHANNA, PA
BARBERS KARL STELLA	 09	 11-00	 305		  29,830	 1,370	 990	 3,419		
	 COVERT DOUG & MOLLY, HUDSON, MI
KEN KAY DC GEORGIE GAIL	 10	 10-09	 305	 *	 29,570	 1,228	 894	 3,083		
	 WUSSOW RON & NICOLLE, CECIL, WI
MARY SATIN ALF	 05	 10-00	 305		  29,240	 1,455	 960	 3,315		
	 KILLIAN STEVEN & AMANDA, BLAIR, WI
LAWTONS RESCUE FINESS	 16	 10-06	 305		  29,020	 1,075	 887	 2,942		
	 LAWTON, TIMOTHY, NEWARK VALLEY, NY

NATIONAL CLASS LEADER LIST—PROTEIN: YEARLING  (305 PROTEIN)
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO MISTLE TOE	 15	 1-10	 305		  36,650	 1,825	 1,408	 4,873	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
HIGHVIEW MAGNUM 4114	 16	 1-09	 305		  36,960	 1,661	 1,348	 4,527	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO PAULA	 14	 1-10	 305		  30,530	 1,483	 1,128	 3,902	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
CROSSWIND CITATION A 6714 {4}-ET	 18	 1-09	 291	 *	 28,030	 1,599	 1,126	 3,899	
	 CROSSWIND JERSEYS, ELKTON, SD
HIGHVIEW PLUS BONNIE {6}	 13	 1-10	 305		  29,570	 1,354	 1,100	 3,693	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
STAR JERSEY BERRETTA HARMONY {6}	 98	 1-10	 289		  26,280	 1,185	 1,094	 3,329	 V
	 CREWS, GEORGE, STAR, ID
HAVS IATOLA TOPAZ	 09	 1-10	 305		  32,270	 1,615	 1,079	 3,727	
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
NORSE STAR ABE TINKER	 08	 1-11	 305	 *	 33,520	 1,494	 1,056	 3,644	
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 06	 1-10	 305		  29,290	 1,455	 1,047	 3,620	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
JX MAX-LORD BONANZA CHEDDAR {6}	 19	 1-09	 305		  27,760	 1,165	 1,041	 3,311	
	 LORD HEATHER & MAXWELL AMY, DONAHUE, IA

JR 2 YEAR OLD (305 PROTEIN)
HIGHVIEW TBONE VODKA {4}	 13	 2-01	 305		  33,600	 1,651	 1,312	 4,465	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
GOFF JACE 5436	 08	 2-00	 305	 *	 32,220	 1,193	 1,160	 3,521	
	 GOFF, BUSTER, HOBBS, NM
QUEEN-ACRES MILLENIUM SUNFLOWER {6}	05	 2-05	 305		  34,340	 1,474	 1,155	 3,955	
	 OSBORN JAMES L & SHARON L, UNION BRIDGE, MD
MAINSTREAM PRH JULIEMAE-ET	 09	 2-01	 305		  30,320	 1,279	 1,143	 3,636	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
QUEEN-ACRES DELIVERANCE FIGI	 07	 2-00	 305		  24,050	 1,382	 1,107	 3,757	
	 HOPE ACRES LLC, YORK, PA
MAINSTREAM BOMBER SHADOW	 09	 2-05	 305		  31,980	 1,581	 1,082	 3,738	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM AWARD ROSINE	 11	 2-01	 305		  29,720	 1,441	 1,080	 3,735	 V
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
AHLEM JACE CHARM 15069-ET	 07	 2-01	 305	 *	 33,550	 1,546	 1,048	 3,616	
	 WUSSOW, KAILA, CECIL, WI
SLJ AJ WEIJAH	 19	 2-01	 305		  24,660	 1,393	 1,045	 3,621	
	 CLARK, MAELEE, SENECA, MO
JX D&E HARRIS VIOLET 16197 {5}-ET	 19	 2-00	 305	 *	 32,730	 1,107	 1,030	 3,195	
	 WUSSOW, COLIN, CECIL, WI

SR 2 YEAR OLD (305 PROTEIN)
LANIS LEXI OF STAR JERSEY	 95	 2-11	 305		  30,000	 1,387	 1,320	 3,952	 V
	 CREWS, RAYCENE, BOISE, ID
NORSE STAR ILLUSION LENA	 08	 2-10	 305	 *	 27,990	 1,932	 1,265	 4,387	
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
CINNAMON RIDGE KYROS NINTENDO	 17	 2-11	 305		  32,280	 1,411	 1,236	 3,977	
	 MAXWELL, JOHN DAVID, DONAHUE, IA
HIGHVIEW PLUS BONNIE {6}	 14	 2-11	 305		  30,600	 1,345	 1,230	 3,866	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
STAR JERSEY LUCKY	 97	 2-10	 305		  29,050	 1,324	 1,223	 3,721	 V
	 CREWS, GEORGE, STAR, ID
FOUR SPRINGS CHOICE CHELSEA-P	 05	 2-10	 305		  33,980	 1,481	 1,189	 4,016	
	 HARDY, TUCKER, BELLEVILLE, PA
JX CINNAMON RIDGE CHARLMAGN SHIRLEY {4}	19	 2-11	 305		  33,400	 1,368	 1,184	 3,831
	 MAXWELL, KARA ALICE, DONAHUE, IA
UNDERGROUND REMAKE DIAMOND	 07	 2-09	 305		  31,300	 1,339	 1,184	 3,789	
	 SUBJECT RUSS, TIGHE JOHN & YOUSE SCOTT, RIDGELY, MD
CINNAMON RIDGE SNAPDRAGON GUST	 19	 2-09	 305		  29,120	 1,308	 1,171	 3,725	
	 MAXWELL AMY & KARA, DONAHUE, IA
COLD RUN IMPULS TISHA-ET	 16	 2-11	 305		  29,710	 1,414	 1,168	 3,887	
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH

JR 3 YEAR OLD (305 PROTEIN)
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO MISTLE TOE	 16	 3-00	 305		  38,980	 1,910	 1,521	 5,170		
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN



	 KRUEGER ROBIN & KESSENICH JEFF, DE FOREST, WI
COURTNEY FARMS TUXEDO ROSAMUND	 19	 3-00	 305		  27,640	 2,145	 1,062	 3,675	
	 COURTNEY LOGAN & AUTUMN, CHOUTEAU, OK
NORSE STAR GOVERNOR FINESSE	 13	 3-00	 305	 *	 25,830	 2,082	 966	 3,342	
	 SOKOLOWSKI DEREK & KESSENICH WADE, DE FOREST, WI
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO MISTLE TOE	 16	 3-00	 305		  38,980	 1,910	 1,521	 5,170	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
COVINGTON GOLD MINDY-P	 19	 3-04	 305		  29,260	 1,892	 1,148	 3,974	
	 COURTNEY LOGAN & AUTUMN, CHOUTEAU, OK
UHB TOPEKA 408	 18	 3-01	 305		  24,170	 1,877	 883	 3,054	
	 UPLAND COLONY, ARTESIAN, SD
CROSSWIND REGION 4741 {4}	 16	 3-01	 305	 *	 25,150	 1,876	 872	 3,013	
	 CROSSWIND JERSEYS, ELKTON, SD
SUNSET CANYON PER AMITY-ET	 05	 3-01	 305	 *	 30,240	 1,817	 987	 3,408	
	 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD, BEAVER, OR

SR 3 YEAR OLD (305 FAT)
COLD RUN VERB BLAZE	 17	 3-08	 305		  29,570	 2,176	 1,121	 3,879	
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
TOLLENAAR HEINO 1960 {6}-ET	 06	 3-07	 305		  28,320	 2,058	 1,161	 4,021	
	 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS, ACHILLE, OK
COLD RUN DYNAMITE RAINI	 17	 3-09	 305		  28,170	 1,949	 1,092	 3,780	
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
MAINSTREAM LOUIE JOLLY	 14	 3-11	 305		  33,490	 1,897	 1,165	 4,026	
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM BARKLY JUBILEE	 07	 3-06	 305		  41,250	 1,876	 1,368	 4,724	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
K&K MILITIA 3394	 15	 3-11	 305	 *	 29,310	 1,869	 1,110	 3,841	
	 KRUEGER ROBIN & KESSENICH JEFF, DE FOREST, WI
COLD RUN TRACER WHISH	 19	 3-09	 305		  30,750	 1,861	 1,057	 3,652	
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
GOLDEN MEADOWS VERTIGO CECILIA	 12	 3-08	 305		  30,150	 1,857	 1,075	 3,716	
	 CHIPPONERI, BRENT, HILMAR, CA
TE-FAW PREACHER MAN STARBRIGHT	 18	 3-06	 305		  26,970	 1,853	 890	 3,073	
	 MOSER, PAMELA H, MIDDLETOWN, MD
NORSE STAR ON TIME N3256	 15	 3-11	 305	 *	 30,250	 1,847	 1,027	 3,548	
	 BUDERUS, JACOB, WISNER, NE

JR 4 YEAR OLD (305 FAT)
JEFF-RO COUNTRY ROLLO	 14	 4-01	 289	 *	 26,880	 2,450	 884	 3,052	
	 KRUEGER ROBIN & KESSENICH JEFF, DE FOREST, WI
FRIENDLY VALLEY MECCA STARLIT {6}	 08	 4-05	 305	 *	 34,270	 2,332	 1,036	 3,572	
	 KESSENICH, NATALIE, DE FOREST, WI
COLD RUN TEX WHIRL	 16	 4-05	 305		  30,280	 2,159	 1,049	 3,625	
	 HERRON, JAMES, SALEM, OH
GOLDEN MBSB OF TWIN HAVEN-ET	 99	 4-01	 305		  30,380	 2,084	 1,251	 4,074	
	 FRANZER, DAVID, COLDWATER, OH
LYON NEVADA ARLENE	 19	 4-02	 305		  29,890	 1,998	 1,168	 4,043	
	 COURTNEY LOGAN & AUTUMN, CHOUTEAU, OK
JEFF-RO IATOLA GODIVA	 15	 4-02	 305	 *	 28,860	 1,963	 1,003	 3,466	
	 KRUEGER, ROBIN, DE FOREST, WI
QA/WF HALLMARK DELIRIOUS	 05	 4-01	 305		  36,650	 1,953	 1,310	 4,529	
	 OSBORN DEBORAH C & WAVERLY FARMS, KEYMAR, MD
TRULEA PLUS JOSELYN 8356 {6}	 17	 4-04	 291	 *	 28,080	 1,942	 1,023	 3,538	
	 TRUE FARMS, PERRY, NY
COLD RUN ECLIPES CECILA-P	 18	 4-00	 302		  25,420	 1,907	 947	 3,276	
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
AJ FASTRACK 2402	 18	 4-01	 280	 *	 22,460	 1,879	 833	 2,881	
	 ALBRIGHT JERSEYS LLC, WILLARD, OH

SR 4 YEAR OLD (305 FAT)
COLD RUN SUREFIRE BRIZA	 18	 4-09	 305		  29,940	 2,147	 1,063	 3,675		
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
MAINSTREAM BARKLY JUBILEE	 08	 4-08	 305		  45,560	 2,118	 1,477	 5,099		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
COLD RUN SUREFIRE CHARLA	 18	 4-10	 305		  32,130	 2,083	 1,128	 3,899		
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
MAINSTREAM BERRETTA JOY	 03	 4-09	 305		  38,550	 2,016	 1,300	 4,491		
	 KORTUS, MELISSA R, LYNDEN, WA
BRIDON JUNO BANGO	 03	 4-11	 305		  31,645	 1,953	 1,233	 4,268		
	 TIGHE JOHN & SUBJECT RUSSELL, ELMER, NJ
FREDESTEL NELSON MOLLY {5}	 17	 4-11	 305	 *	 27,800	 1,926	 958	 3,310		
	 CROSSWIND JERSEYS, ELKTON, SD
COLD RUN LEGAL TOKYO	 17	 4-09	 305		  27,720	 1,874	 1,138	 3,942		
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
MAINSTREAM PRH JULIEMAE-ET	 11	 4-09	 302		  32,430	 1,851	 1,245	 4,309		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
COLD RUN SUREFIRE CAMEO	 18	 4-08	 299		  29,390	 1,817	 1,106	 3,827		
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
TE FAW SEA ROSE	 15	 4-09	 305		  22,980	 1,805	 880	 3,045		
	 MOSER PAM AND DANNY, MIDDLETOWN, MD

5 THRU 9 YEAR OLD (305 FAT)
LYON RENEGADE BARB	 19	 6-01	 305		  30,748	 2,587	 1,199	 4,151	
	 COURTNEY LOGAN & AUTUMN, CHOUTEAU, OK
JX COLD RUN TEX DICEON {4}	 18	 6-04	 305		  30,990	 2,482	 1,002	 3,459	
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
JENKS CRITIC J2788	 19	 6-04	 305	 *	 28,380	 2,332	 1,170	 4,053	
	 JENKS, WILLIAM H (JIM), MARATHON, WI
BACHELOR LYON LENNOX EOLA-ET	 19	 5-05	 305		  35,060	 2,311	 1,296	 4,483	
	 COURTNEY LOGAN & AUTUMN, CHOUTEAU, OK
COLD RUN BELVEDERE MARCELLA	 18	 5-02	 305		  32,730	 2,215	 1,087	 3,754	
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
TRULEA PLUS JOSELYN 8356 {6}	 18	 5-03	 305	 *	 29,670	 2,199	 1,025	 3,542	
	 TRUE FARMS, PERRY, NY
LYON LEGAL LACOSTA	 19	 5-10	 305		  30,650	 2,176	 1,163	 4,024	
	 COURTNEY LOGAN & AUTUMN, CHOUTEAU, OK
BUDJON-VAIL-SLOAN GEORGIANNA	 14	 5-09	 305	 *	 36,840	 2,146	 1,302	 4,501	
	 KRUEGER, ROBIN, DE FOREST, WI
JX JENKS LAYNE 3030 {4}	 19	 5-00	 298	 *	 33,090	 2,143	 1,206	 4,171	
	 JENKS, WILLIAM H (JIM), MARATHON, WI

	 HERRON JAMES AND RENNER TED, SALEM, OH
SLJ COUNTRY MAJERLE	 19	 9-11	 305		  33,010	 1,811	 1,363	 4,721	
	 CLARK, TREASURE, SENECA, MO
BRIDON JUNO BANGO	 04	 6-07	 305		  35,469	 1,846	 1,345	 4,654	
	 TIGHE JOHN & SUBJECT RUSSELL, ELMER, NJ

10 YEARS & OVER (305 PROTEIN)
LANI OF STAR JERSEY	 00	 10-06	 286		  32,400	 1,391	 1,330	 3,968	 V	
	 CREWS, RAYCENE, BOISE, ID
BELVIDERE TOP BRASS MAGICAL-ET	 96	 10-03	 305		  28,490	 1,205	 1,096	 3,359	 V	
	 CREWS, RAYCENE, BOISE, ID
LADYHOLM-N JEWELS JADE	 10	 10-01	 305		  30,410	 1,433	 1,095	 3,786		
	 PEASE, HEATHER, SUSQUEHANNA, PA
MASON BERRETTA JENETTA	 02	 10-04	 305	 *	 27,050	 1,244	 1,059	 3,464		
	 DEBOER, NICO, CHANDLER, TX
TRIPLE S FANCYS BRANDI	 02	 10-05	 305		  32,150	 1,469	 1,047	 3,615		
	 KIPP THOMAS & ABBY, HAZEL GREEN, WI
BERRYS SELECT SAPPHIRE SLOANE-ET	 08	 10-00	 305		  30,470	 1,216	 1,041	 3,387		
	 OSBORN DEBORAH C & STILES PAUL L, KEYMAR, MD
SELECT LILY OF MAINSTREAM	 10	 11-00	 305		  31,190	 1,464	 1,030	 3,557		
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
SLJ SAMBO KAMARES	 12	 11-00	 305		  28,540	 1,124	 1,019	 3,213		
	 HAYS STATE LINE JERSEYS, SENECA, MO
BARMORE BAUBLES PERFECT VIEW-ET	 09	 10-04	 302		  27,380	 1,277	 1,019	 3,457		
	 MARCKS BARB & KEVIN, SEYMOUR, WI
LAGERWEYS 285 SILKY	 07	 10-07	 305		  28,660	 1,328	 1,006	 3,477		
	 KORTUS, MELISSA R, LYNDEN, WA

NATIONAL CLASS LEADER LIST—FAT:  YEARLING  (305 FAT)
HIGHVIEW VALENTINO MISTLE TOE	 15	 1-10	 305		  36,650	 1,825	 1,408	 4,873	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
JX JENKS ALTITUDE 4139J {5}	 19	 1-09	 305	 *	 21,160	 1,763	 783	 2,708	
	 JENKS, WILLIAM H (JIM), MARATHON, WI
JX CLEMSON LEMONHEAD 330 604 {6}	 18	 1-09	 305		  22,080	 1,702	 890	 3,082	
	 TATKO, JACOB, DONAHUE, IA
HIGHVIEW MAGNUM 4114	 16	 1-09	 305		  36,960	 1,661	 1,348	 4,527	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
CAR-LEN JUPITER KYLIE	 15	 1-11	 305		  20,050	 1,638	 756	 2,616	
	 WAGNER LEONARD & FAMILY, LITCHFIELD, MN
HAVS IATOLA TOPAZ	 09	 1-10	 305		  32,270	 1,615	 1,079	 3,727	
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
CROSSWIND CITATION A 6714 {4}-ET	 18	 1-09	 291	 *	 28,030	 1,599	 1,126	 3,899	
	 CROSSWIND JERSEYS, ELKTON, SD
JX CROSSWIND GOLDA 6082 {4}	 17	 1-09	 305	 *	 19,540	 1,556	 665	 2,297	
	 CROSSWIND JERSEYS, ELKTON, SD
KILGUS FINALIST GEM-ET	 11	 1-11	 305		  30,430	 1,515	 1,011	 3,492	
	 KORTUS, MICHAEL R, LYNDEN, WA
CROSSWIND AXIS 6004 {5}	 17	 1-09	 305	 *	 25,450	 1,499	 799	 2,757	
	 CROSSWIND JERSEYS, ELKTON, SD

JR 2 YEAR OLD (305 FAT)
ASPEN GROVE LIBERTY BELL	 07	 2-01	 305		  24,100	 1,739	 866	 2,994	
	 GRAVES, ALISON, TALBOTT, TN
NORSE STAR JURIS CAMDYN	 08	 2-01	 305	 *	 28,270	 1,653	 1,000	 3,457	
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
HIGHVIEW TBONE VODKA {4}	 13	 2-01	 305		  33,600	 1,651	 1,312	 4,465	
	 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY, HAMBURG, MN
SUNSET CANYON RENEGADE ANTHEM-ET	 13	 2-02	 305	 *	 22,760	 1,603	 867	 3,000	
	 SHOT OF NAT LLC, DE FOREST, WI
LYON M362 LUMAR	 19	 2-05	 305		  25,410	 1,601	 923	 3,192	
	 COURTNEY LOGAN & AUTUMN, CHOUTEAU, OK
MAINSTREAM LEGAL SHYLA	 14	 2-01	 305		  28,010	 1,586	 969	 3,348	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM BOMBER SHADOW	 09	 2-05	 305		  31,980	 1,581	 1,082	 3,738	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MAINSTREAM DMSN SHINY	 15	 2-00	 305		  28,760	 1,563	 1,001	 3,459	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
BW MAY SUZANNE IF157-ET	 15	 2-03	 305	 *	 28,700	 1,547	 1,028	 3,554	
	 BRENTWOOD FARMS, ORLAND, CA
AHLEM JACE CHARM 15069-ET	 07	 2-01	 305	 *	 33,550	 1,546	 1,048	 3,616	
	 WUSSOW, KAILA, CECIL, WI

SR 2 YEAR OLD (305 FAT)
OAK LANE MAGNUM P9928	 18	 2-11	 305		  28,730	 1,945	 1,006	 3,477	
	 OAK LANE JERSEYS, ALEXANDRIA, SD
NORSE STAR ILLUSION LENA	 08	 2-10	 305	 *	 27,990	 1,932	 1,265	 4,387	
	 NORSE STAR JERSEYS, WESTBY, WI
NIC-NAT RENEGADE CC	 16	 2-10	 305	 *	 25,620	 1,911	 932	 3,223	
	 KESSENICH NATALIE & HEBGEN AVA, DE FOREST, WI
JX CROSSWIND SOPRANO 5700 {4}	 18	 2-08	 305	 *	 25,110	 1,909	 850	 2,936	
	 CROSSWIND JERSEYS, ELKTON, SD
CROSSWIND KONA 5650 {4}	 17	 2-08	 305	 *	 22,150	 1,901	 890	 3,082	
	 CROSSWIND JERSEYS, ELKTON, SD
WAUNAKEE JACE PANNY-ET	 10	 2-11	 305	 *	 29,170	 1,850	 1,062	 3,673	
	 LAUFENBERG, GERALD, MOUNT HOREB, WI
CROSSWIND CALYPSO 6823 {4}	 19	 2-11	 305	 *	 22,980	 1,821	 885	 3,063	
	 CROSSWIND JERSEYS, ELKTON, SD
JX CROSSWIND MAGNUM 5621 {4}	 18	 2-11	 299	 *	 25,560	 1,785	 865	 2,988	
	 CROSSWIND JERSEYS, ELKTON, SD
TOLLENAAR IMPULS 3220-ET	 08	 2-10	 305		  25,370	 1,775	 922	 3,188	
	 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS, ACHILLE, OK
CROSSWIND TOPEKA 5520 {6}	 17	 2-08	 305	 *	 21,880	 1,771	 816	 2,823	
	 CROSSWIND JERSEYS, ELKTON, SD

JR 3 YEAR OLD (305 FAT)
NORSE STAR HALLMARK BOOTIE	 06	 3-00	 305	 *	 34,427	 2,428	 1,303	 4,509	
	 FREMSTAD, JEANA MARIE, WESTBY, WI
SUNSET CANYON RENEGADE ANTHEM-ET	 14	 3-04	 305	 *	 32,960	 2,184	 1,250	 4,325	
	 SHOT OF NAT LLC, DE FOREST, WI
JEFF-RO COUNTRY ROLLO	 12	 3-00	 278	 *	 27,140	 2,156	 969	 3,350	
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HI-LAND PARAMOUNT PATRIC	 09	 5-01	 305	 *	 35,650	 2,130	 1,391	 4,815	
	 FREMSTAD, JORY, WESTBY, WI

10 YEARS & OVER (305 FAT)
LYON IATOLA CONLEE	 19	 10-05	 305		  26,540	 1,860	 942	 3,256	
	 COURTNEY LOGAN & AUTUMN, CHOUTEAU, OK
OBRYANS MERIT TRENA MAE	 08	 11-10	 305		  19,510	 1,730	 736	 2,546	
	 REASNER JEFFREY & MICHELE, NEWBURG, PA
RO-ANN HAVEN RINGO DELLA	 11	 10-00	 305	 *	 26,800	 1,694	 903	 3,119	
	 KESSENICH, NATALIE, DE FOREST, WI
WELCOME VIEW MORGAN VESTA	 16	 11-04	 305		  25,090	 1,585	 962	 3,329	
	 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC, SALEM, OH
ADVANCER BELLEVUE CREAM	 14	 10-01	 305		  21,320	 1,491	 928	 3,216	
	 WOODMOHR JERSEYS, BLOOMER, WI
MAINSTREAM JACE SHELLY	 16	 11-07	 305		  28,510	 1,476	 1,005	 3,474	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
TRIPLE S FANCYS BRANDI	 02	 10-05	 305		  32,150	 1,469	 1,047	 3,615	
	 KIPP THOMAS & ABBY, HAZEL GREEN, WI
SELECT LILY OF MAINSTREAM	 10	 11-00	 305		  31,190	 1,464	 1,030	 3,557	
	 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA, LYNDEN, WA
MARY SATIN ALF	 05	 10-00	 305		  29,240	 1,455	 960	 3,315	
	 KILLIAN STEVEN & AMANDA, BLAIR, WI
ADVANCER JAGUAR ECHO	 13	 10-03	 305		  22,860	 1,449	 907	 3,140	
	 WOODMOHR JERSEYS, BLOOMER, WI

	 (continued to page xx)
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